7.
0
h 2
i

Form PTO	-1595 (Rev.	08/05)
OMB No.	0651-0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)

RECC

03-25-2008

HAU III		

4 72 474 00	
10349188	_

.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
States Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade,	03491885	s or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ALEX STENZLER	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
ALEX STENZLER	Name: CARDINAL HE	ALTH 207, INC.
	Address: 22745 Savi F	Ranch Parkway, Yorba Linda, CA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N		*)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name:	
Execution Date(s) February 14, 2008	1	7 - 2
	Address:	;;; <u>.1.</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		1
☐ Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):		together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/234,849	B. Patent No.(s)	,,,
		3. K
	attached? Yes NO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap involved: 1	plications and patents
Name: Carissa A. Tener	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Sidley Austin LLP	A. Abasina da ba ab	
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000		arged by credit card
	☐ Enclosed	arged to deposit account
		ernment interest not affecting title)
City:Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90013	a. Credit Card Last	
Phone Number: 213-896-6000		ation Date
Fax Number: 213-896-6600	b. Deposit Account N	
Email Address: ctener@sidley.com	Authorized User N	lame 🔷 🔪
9. Signature: / www.	M3/24/26	2 1/2.11/10
Signature	B1 FC+8(Date
Carissa A. Tener Name of Person Signing		er of pages including cover 3
Name of Ferson Signing	0.100t, atta	ee., and describin.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LA1 1140301v.1

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, ALEX STENZLER, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled Mechanically-Ventilated Patients with Intermittent Dosing, which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on September 23, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/234,849; and

WHEREAS, <u>CARDINAL HEALTH 207</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at <u>22745 Savi Ranch Parkway</u>, <u>Yorba Linda</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>92887</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

LA1 715074v.1

PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0256

Patent 23086-81304

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at You go Lines , California, this 14 day of FEBRUARY, 2008

Alex Stenzler

2 of 2

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that the RECORDATIONS OF ASSIGNMENTS are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on <u>April 18, 2008.</u> Date	
Aleholy 1 gots	Signature
Melody K. Gutierrez	
Typed or printed na	me of person signing Certificate
	213-896-6000
Registration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate each submitted paper.	of mailing, or this certificate must identify

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

LA1 1153691v.1

PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0258